Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



3.5.03

U.S

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  4.22.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BJ Services Company
BJ Services Company Canada	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive
☑ Corporation- Canada ☐ Other	City: Houston State:TX Zip:77092
mi Oulei	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗹 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation- State: Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Execution Date: January 4, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	2035069 and 1633466
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Margaret A. Kirick	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0956
City: Houston State:TX Zip: 77092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Margaret A. Kirick, Reg. No. 35,571	
Name of Person Signing	

Mail of cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BJ Services Company Canada, a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, BJ Services Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover any damages or profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and no/100 cents and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover any damages or profits for past infringements thereof, together with the goodwill associated with such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 4th day of 4anuary 2002.

BJ SERVICES COMPANY CANADA

Margaret B. Shannon
Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF LEXAS

COUNTY OF HARLIS

On Shipper M. John H. Totk before me, before me, before me, before me, before me, before me, before me to be the personally appeared personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument to person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

BARBARA A. FONTENOT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
COMM. EXP. 07-30-2002